Co-ordinating Executive Group (CEG)

Meeting to be held on Monday, 6 October 2008, at 10.00am in the Council Chamber,
Level 2, Porirua City Council, 16 Cobham Court, Porirua

Agenda
1. Apologies Page No
2. Confirmation of Minutes of last Meeting — 7 Report 08.231 1
April 2008
Plans and Strategies
3. CDEM Group Reconnaissance Plan Report 08.631 6
4, CDEM Group Recovery Plan Report 08.632 62
5. CDEM Group Public Education Strategy Report 08.633 129
6. CDEM Group Welfare Plan Report 08.634 155
7. CDEM Group Tsunami Evacuation Plan Report 08.635 176
8. CDEM Group Debris Disposal Guidelines Report 08.636 204
9. CDEM Group Sewage Disposal Guidelines Report 08.637 250
10.  Priority Utility Sites for  Response and Report 08.638 289
Recovery
CDEM Group Progress Reports
11.  Progress report: Audit of the CDEM Group’s Report 08.639 305
Emergency Operations Centres
12.  Controller and Recovery Manager Training Report 08.640 311
13.  CDEM Group work programme progress report  Report 08.642 314
14. Update on CDEM Group Public Education Report 08.644 329

Initiatives

15.  Exercise Clean UP Report 08.645 332



™

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

24,

Business/Service Continuity Planning and
Business Preparedness Survey 2008

Wellington CDEM Group support for the ‘It’s
Our Fault’ project

Specific Issues

Fast Moving Consumer Goods (FMCG)
Planning

Administration

CDEM Group Appointments
CDEM Group Identification Cards
CEG meeting dates for 2009

Items for CDEM Group Meeting on 6
November 2008

(General business

Next meeting: Monday, 6 April 2009 10:00 at
Upper Hutt City Council

Report 08.647

Report 08.6046

Report 08.679

Report 08.641
Report 08.643

Report 08.648

335

364

375

378
381

386



