## **Co-ordinating Executive Group (CEG)**

Meeting to be held on Monday, 6 October 2008, at 10.00am in the Council Chamber, Level 2, Porirua City Council, 16 Cobham Court, Porirua

## Agenda

1.	Apologies		Page No
2.	Confirmation of Minutes of last Meeting – 7 April 2008	Report 08.231	1
	Plans and Strategies		
3.	CDEM Group Reconnaissance Plan	Report 08.631	6
4.	CDEM Group Recovery Plan	Report 08.632	62
5.	CDEM Group Public Education Strategy	Report 08.633	129
6.	CDEM Group Welfare Plan	Report 08.634	155
7.	CDEM Group Tsunami Evacuation Plan	Report 08.635	176
8.	CDEM Group Debris Disposal Guidelines	Report 08.636	204
9.	CDEM Group Sewage Disposal Guidelines	Report 08.637	250
10.	Priority Utility Sites for Response and Recovery	Report 08.638	289
	CDEM Group Progress Reports		
11.	Progress report: Audit of the CDEM Group's Emergency Operations Centres	Report 08.639	305
12.	Controller and Recovery Manager Training	Report 08.640	311
13.	CDEM Group work programme progress report	Report 08.642	314
14.	Update on CDEM Group Public Education Initiatives	Report 08.644	329
15.	Exercise Clean UP	<b>Report 08.645</b>	332

16.	Business/Service Continuity Planning and Business Preparedness Survey 2008	Report 08.647	335
17.	Wellington CDEM Group support for the 'It's Our Fault' project	Report 08.646	364
	Specific Issues		
18.	Fast Moving Consumer Goods (FMCG) Planning	Report 08.679	375
	Administration		
19.	CDEM Group Appointments	Report 08.641	378
20.	CDEM Group Identification Cards	Report 08.643	381
21.	CEG meeting dates for 2009	Report 08.648	386
22.	Items for CDEM Group Meeting on 6 November 2008		
23.	General business		
24.	<b>Next meeting:</b> Monday, 6 April 2009 10:00 at Upper Hutt City Council		